

Committee Members:
John Parker, Chair
Ron Clary
Corinne Ho
Rhonda Spires
Jack Dawson
Mark Vetter
Freddy Carrillo
Mark Neudorff

Canoga Park Neighborhood Council (CPNC)

SPECIAL LAND USE COMMITTEE AGENDA MEETING

Thursday, October 12th 2017 at 6:30 PM Canoga Park Community Centre 7248 Owensmouth Ave. Canoga Park, CA 91303

Please note that the Land Use Committee meeting has been moved from the 3rd Wednesday to the 2nd Thursday effective October 12th 2017.



Department of Neighborhood Empowerment 200 North Spring Street, 20th Floor Los Angeles, CA. 90012 (213) 978-1551 phone (213) 978-1751 fax or call 311 for information

The public is requested to fill out a "Speaker Card" to address the Committee on any item of the agenda prior to the Committeetaking action on an item. Comments from the public on Agenda items will be heard only when the respective item is being considered. Comments from the public on other matters not appearing on the Agenda that is within the Committee's subject matter jurisdiction will be heard during the Public Comment period. Public comment is limited to 2 minutes per speaker, unless waived by the presiding officer of the Committee. As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services, and activities. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices, or other auxiliary aids and/or services may be provided upon request. Reports and other committee reference materials that have been published may be seen on our website (www.canogaparknc.org) under each committee's meeting agenda. Agendas are posted publicly at the Canoga Park Community Centre, 7248 Owensmouth Ave, 91303. Printed copies of committee agendas can be obtained by sending a written Public Records request after the document has been published to Canoga Park Neighborhood Council 7248 Owensmouth Ave. 91303

A check payable to City of Los Angeles for \$1 plus 10 cents per page plus 49 cents postage must be included with the request. If additional payment is required, you will be notified.

- 1. Call to Order- John Parker, Chair
- 2. Roll Call (Quorum Call)
- 3. Public Comments (On matters within the Canoga Park Neighborhood Council Committee) *Speaker Cards: 2 minutes
- 4. Discussion/Possible Recommendation for a request for CUB-Conditional Use Beverage-Alcohol Permit for the sale and dispensing of beer and wine for on-site and Off-Site Consumption in conjunction with a microbrewery at the following location: 8967 North De Soto Ave. 91304, Unit 8951-53-55. Case Number: ZA 20172682. Applicant: Bryan Olson
- 5. Next CPNC Land Use Meeting: 2nd Thursday of November 9th, 2017 at 6:30 PM
- 6. Next Land Use Items
- Adjournment

Time allocations for agenda items are approximate and may be shortened or lengthened at the discretion of the Chairperson.

PUBLIC INPUT AT NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL MEETINGS – The public is requested to fill out a "Speaker Card" to address the Board on any agenda item before the Board takes an action on an item. Comments from the public on agenda items will be heard only when the respective item is being considered. Comments from the public on other matters not appearing on the agenda that are within the Board's jurisdiction will be heard during the General Public Comment period. Please note that under the Brown Act, the Board is prevented from acting on a matter that you bring to its attention during the General Public Comment period; however, the issue raised by a member of the public may become the subject of a future Board meeting. Public comment is limited to 2 minutes per speaker, unless adjusted by the presiding officer of the Board.

PUBLIC POSTING OF AGENDAS – CPNC agendas are posted for public review as follows:

Canoga Park Community Center, 7248 Owensmouth Ave. Canoga Park, 91303

www.canogaparknc.org

You can also receive our agendas via email by subscribing to I.A. City's Early Notification System at

http://www.lacity.org/government/Subscriptions/NeighborhoodCouncils/index.htm

THE AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT – As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services the request at least and activities. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices and other auxiliary aids and/or services, may be provided upon request. To ensure availability of services, please make the request at least 3 business days (72 hours) prior to the meeting you wish to attend by contacting Info@Canogaparknc.org

RECONSIDERATION AND GRIEVANCE PROCESS

For information on the CPNC's process for board action reconsideration, stakeholder grievance policy, or any other procedural matters related to this Council, please consult the CPNC Bylaws. The Bylaws are available at our Board meetings and our website www.canogaparknc.org

SERVICIOS DE TRADUCCION

Si requiereservicios de traduccion, favor de avisar al Concejo Vecinal 3 dias de trabajo (72 horas) antes del evento. Por favor contacte a info@canogaparknc.org